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Texas State Board of Public Accountancy
333 Guadsiups, Tower il Sulte 900, Ausiin, Texss 78703-3900

Willlam Trescy, Exstutive Director
August 19, 2005

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7002 0R60 0004 5410 6434

Clay C, Seott, Jr.

P. 0. Aox 7569
7501 Inwood Road
Dallas, Texas 75200

In Re: File No. 05-08-00L
Richard A. Chichakli

Drear Me, Seott:

The Texas Stute Hoard of Public Accountancy (the "Board") is required to investigate
claima of misconduct by its licensecs. Pursuant 1o this mandate, the Enforcement Division ig
inttiating an investigation.

The United Smies Department of Treasury has informed the Board that on April 26,
2003, it was determined that vour client, Richard Chichakli, was subiject 1o economic sanetions
under, fnfer alfa, tho ntemational Emergency Economic Powers Act ("IEEPA™), 50 U.8.C. &§
1701 et seq., and Executive Order 11348 of July 22, 2004, Consequently, all property and
itereats in property of Mr. Chichakli, including Mr. Chichakli's CPA centificate and license to
peactice public aceountancy, is hlocked.

Ne formal determination regarding a violation of the Public Accountaney Act (the "Act™)
o Rules of Professionel Conduit (the "Rules™) has been made. However, Mr. Chichakli is
required to respond to the allegations against him. As a part of that responsg, Mr, Chichakii is
asked to provide the routine background information requested herein, Mr, Chichalkli'y written
responde, along with the file in this matter, will be referred 1o the appropriate commities of the
Board for review.

The commitice may invite your client to attend an mtormal conference 1o allow M.
Chichakli the opportunity to show that he has not viclated the Act or the Rules. However, such
an invitation is strictly within the appropriate commiitee’s discretion.
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If substantinted, the allegations may constitute violations of the following Rule:

»  Section Sﬂ[.?ﬂ. (7} regarding suspension or revocalion of or a voluntary consent
decree concemning the right to practice before any state or federal agency for o cause
which in the opinion of the board warrants its action.

Further, if subslantiated, the alicgations may constitule violations of the following
sactions of the Act:

1} Section 901.502¢6) regarding a vinlation of a Rule of Professional Conduct;

2) Section 901.502(9) regarding a revocation or suspension of, or a voluntary
consent decree conceming, the right of the person, or of the person's partner,
member, or shareholder, to practice before a state or federal agency for o reason
the board determines warrants its action: and

3) Section 901.502(11) regarding conduct indicating a lack of fimess to serve the
pablic ar a professional accountant,

Your attention is specifically directed to Section 501,93 of the Rules relating 1o responses
lo Board communications. A written response is required within thimy days of the date of this
letter, This correspondence serves as norice in accordance with Section 2001.054 of the
Admimistrative Procedure Act.

Along with Mr. Chichakli's response, please provide the information listed in the shect
alfached.  This information is requested for the pwrpose of giving the Board sufficient
information about your clicnt’s experience, education, professional staff, librury resources and
overall nature of his practice. This information s requesied routinely in every investigation
initisted by the Board.

The Public Accountancy Act (“Act") and the Board's Rules may be found at
www tsbpa.staie s, On the Board's home page click on the section labeled “Rules for the
Accounting Profession™ which leads to ansther location that offers the choice of links to either
the Act or the Rules.

It 13 Board policy to disseminate information 1o all of its licensees about the Board's
approved Peer Assistance Program, the Concemed CPA Network, opcrated by the Texas Socicty
of Certfied Public Accountants, The Network's wll-free number is 1-B00-289-7053, and iy
brochure is enclosed. Any eommunication or information given fo the Network is confidential
and not disclosed to the Board,
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SECTION [ - AUTHORIZATION: (3} The Texss State Board of Public Accountancy (the
“Licensee") is hereby authorized 10 engage in transactions and dealings in property and propeny
interests of Richard A. Chichakli and Richerd A Chichakli, P.C. {logether, "Chichakli"}
connection with the revocation or suspension of Chichakli's CPA certificate and license to

practice public rocountancy, as described in the Application.

(b) The awthorization set forth in this License permits cerfain transactions that are otherwize
prohibited under Executive Order 13348, and should not be construed to confer any authority
upan the Licensee, interpret the Texas Public Accountancy Act or other laws or regulations
goveming the authorized tramsactions, or exempt the Licenses or the authorized transactions
from compliance with other laws or regulations {o which they muy be subject.

SECTION II - REPORTING REQUIREMENTS: The Licensee is subject to the
recordeecping and reporting requirements of, fefer alla, 31 CF.R. 501601 and 501.602
ineluding the requirement to meintain records concemming the transactions undertaken pursuent to

{lns License for a period of five years,

SECTION III - PRECEDENCE: The authorization contained in this [-:'nt:!uc is ]im_"rtcd to the

fuets and circumstances specific o the Application.
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